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FSNY ANNOUNCES  
NEW JERSEY DEVILS 2007-2008 TELECAST SCHEDULE  

 
New York, NY, September 21, 2007 – Today FSNY announced the New Jersey Devils 2007-2008 
telecast schedule. In total, 79 of the team's games will be broadcast locally with 70 games on FSNY and 
nine on MSG. A complete schedule is included below.   
 
The Devils will open their season in Tampa Bay against the Lightning on October 4th at 7:30 p.m. on 
FSNY.  The team does not return home until their tenth game of the season against the Ottawa Senators 
on October 27th on FSNY at 7:00 p.m., when they will play their inaugural game at the brand new 
Prudential Center in Newark. 
 
The broadcasting team of Mike "Doc" Emrick and Glenn "Chico" Resch will once again handle play-
by-play and game analysis duties.  This year former Devils great Ken Daneyko will expand his role 
during Devils telecasts, in addition to providing commentary and analysis between periods he will also 
serve as a post game analyst.   Steve Cangialosi will return in the same capacity as last season, and MSG 
roving hockey analyst, Stan Fischler will return to appear throughout the season on various team 
telecasts.  
 
New Jersey Devils hockey on MSG is directed by Tom Meberg and produced by Roland Dratch. The 
executive producer is Laurie Orlando. 
 
MSG Media will continue their unprecedented commitment to the NHL, as MSG and FSNY will telecast 
300 live Devils, Rangers, Islanders, and Sabres games during the 2007-2008 hockey season. 
 
 
About MSG Media 
MSG Media is an industry leader in production and content development in broadcast and digital 
platforms.  Television networks MSG and FSN New York telecast over 500 live professional and 
collegiate sporting events a year along with a full slate of Emmy Award-winning programs.  Also under 
the MSG Media umbrella are the Sales and Marketing and MSG Interactive businesses.  MSG Media is 
part of Madison Square Garden, L.P., which is owned by Cablevision Systems Corporation, and includes 
the New York Knicks (NBA); the New York Rangers (NHL); the New York Liberty (WNBA); the 
Hartford Wolf Pack (American Hockey League); MSG Entertainment, which includes concerts and 
events at Radio City Music Hall, Madison Square Garden, The WaMu Theater at Madison Square 
Garden, and the Beacon Theatre; MSG Media, which is comprised of MSG and FSN New York; fuse, the 
music television network; and the Madison Square Garden arena complex, located in the heart of the New 
York metropolitan area. 
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GM# DAY DATE VISITOR HOME BLACKOUT OVERFLO

W 
GAME PRE GAME LOCAL NETWORK 

     CODE ZONE TIME TIME TV TV 

Preseason        

1 Fri 21-Sep NJ DEVILS at NY Rangers  -  7:00 RANGERS TELECAST (MSG) 

         
Regular Season       

1 Thu 4-Oct NJ DEVILS at Tampa Bay 3  7:30 7:00 FSN NY  
2 Sat 6-Oct NJ DEVILS at Florida 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  
3 Mon 8-Oct NJ DEVILS at Ottawa 3  3:00  MSG  
4 Thu 11-Oct NJ DEVILS at Florida 2, 3, 5  7:30  FSN NY  
5 Sat 13-Oct NJ DEVILS at Atlanta 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  
6 Wed 17-Oct NJ DEVILS at Pittsburgh 3  7:30  FSN NY TSN 

7 Thu 18-Oct NJ DEVILS at Philadelphia 3  7:00 6:30 FSN NY HD Net 

8 Sat 20-Oct NJ DEVILS at NY Islanders 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  

9 Thu 25-Oct NJ DEVILS at NY Rangers 3  7:00  FSN NY  

10 Sat 27-Oct Ottawa at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY HD Net 

11 Wed 31-Oct Tampa Bay at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY TSN 

12 Fri 2-Nov Toronto at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  

13 Sat 3-Nov NJ DEVILS NY Rangers 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  

14 Mon 5-Nov Pittsburgh at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  

15 Thu 8-Nov Philadelphia at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  

16 Sat 10-Nov NJ DEVILS at NY Islanders 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  

17 Mon 12-Nov NJ DEVILS at Pittsburgh 3  7:30  MSG RDS 

18 Wed 14-Nov NY Rangers at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  

19 Fri 16-Nov NY Islanders at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 MSG  
20 Sat 17-Nov NJ DEVILS at Philadelphia 3  7:00  FSN NY  
21 Wed 21-Nov NJ DEVILS at Pittsburgh 2, 3, 5  7:30 7:00 FSN NY  
22 Fri 23-Nov NJ DEVILS at Atlanta 2, 3, 5  7:30  FSN NY  
23 Sat 24-Nov NJ DEVILS at Tampa Bay 2, 3, 5  7:30  MSG  
24 Wed 28-Nov Dallas at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  MSG  
25 Fri 30-Nov Montreal at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  
26 Sun 2-Dec Atlanta at NJ DEVILS 3  5:00  FSN NY  
27 Wed 5-Dec Boston at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  
28 Fri 7-Dec Washington at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  
29 Sun 9-Dec NJ DEVILS at NY Rangers 3  5:00 4:30 FSN NY  
30 Mon 10-Dec NJ DEVILS at Washington 3  7:00  FSN NY  
31 Thu 13-Dec NJ DEVILS at Boston 3  7:00  MSG  
32 Sat 15-Dec Phoenix at NJ DEVILS 3  1:00  FSN NY  
33 Sun 16-Dec Philadelphia at NJ DEVILS 3  5:00  FSN NY  
34 Tue 18-Dec NJ DEVILS at Vancouver 3  10:00  FSN NY  
35 Fri 21-Dec NJ DEVILS at Edmonton 2, 3, 5  9:00 8:30 FSN NY 2  
36 Sun 23-Dec NJ DEVILS at Calgary 3  8:00  FSN NY  
37 Fri 28-Dec Buffalo at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  
38 Sat 29-Dec NJ DEVILS at NY Islanders 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  
39 Wed 2-Jan Florida at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  
40 Fri 4-Jan Philadelphia at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  
41 Sat 5-Jan NJ DEVILS at Boston 3  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  
42 Tue 8-Jan Buffalo at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  
43 Thu 10-Jan NJ DEVILS at Carolina 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  
44 Sat 12-Jan NJ DEVILS at Buffalo 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  



45 Wed 16-Jan NY Islanders at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  
46 Fri 18-Jan Florida at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  
47 Sun 20-Jan Toronto at NJ DEVILS 3  5:00  FSN NY  
48 Tue 22-Jan NJ DEVILS at Philadelphia 3  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  

49 Thu 24-Jan Montreal at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY RDS 

50 Tue 29-Jan Pittsburgh at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  

51 Fri 1-Feb NY Rangers at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  

52 Sat 2-Feb Los Angeles at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  

53 Mon 4-Feb Pittsburgh at NJ DEVILS  -  7:00    VERSUS, TSN

54 Wed 6-Feb NJ DEVILS at Buffalo 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  

55 Fri 8-Feb Anaheim at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  

56 Sat 9-Feb Carolina at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  

57 Wed 13-Feb Ottawa at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  

58 Fri 15-Feb Atlanta at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  

59 Sat 16-Feb NJ DEVILS at Ottawa 3  7:00  MSG CBC 

60 Mon 18-Feb Carolina at NJ DEVILS 3  1:00  MSG  

61 Wed 20-Feb San Jose at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY 2  

62 Sat 23-Feb NY Islanders at NJ DEVILS 3  1:00 12:30 MSG  

63 Sun 24-Feb NJ DEVILS at Washington 3  3:00  FSN NY  

64 Tue 26-Feb NJ DEVILS at Carolina  -  7:00    VERSUS 

65 Fri 29-Feb Washington at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  

66 Sat 1-Mar NJ DEVILS at Montreal 3  7:00  FSN NY CBC, RDS 

67 Tue 4-Mar NJ DEVILS at Toronto 3  7:30 7:00 FSN NY  

68 Fri 7-Mar Tampa Bay at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  

69 Sat 8-Mar NJ DEVILS at Toronto 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY CBC 

70 Tue 11-Mar NJ DEVILS at Montreal  -  7:30    VERSUS, RDS

71 Thu 13-Mar NJ DEVILS at Minnesota 3  8:00  FSN NY  

72 Sat 15-Mar NJ DEVILS at Colorado 3  3:00 2:30 FSN NY  

73 Wed 19-Mar NY Rangers at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  
74 Fri 21-Mar NY Islanders at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY  
75 Sat 22-Mar NJ DEVILS at Pittsburgh 3  7:30  FSN NY  
76 Tue 25-Mar Pittsburgh at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  
77 Thu 27-Mar NJ DEVILS at NY Rangers 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  
78 Fri 28-Mar Philadelphia at NJ DEVILS 2, 3, 5  7:00  FSN NY  
79 Tue 1-Apr NJ DEVILS at NY Islanders 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  
80 Wed 2-Apr Boston at NJ DEVILS 3  7:00  FSN NY  
81 Fri 4-Apr NJ DEVILS at Philadelphia 2, 3, 5  7:00 6:30 FSN NY 2  
82 Sun 6-Apr NY Rangers at NJ DEVILS 3  3:00 2:30 FSN NY NBC (FLEX), TSN
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